Deposits from financial institutions  12,159,545  (118,441)  12,277,986  -   -

Due to customers  126,896,867  126,839,335  56,929  603  -

Non pledged trading liabilities

-Bonds  8,169,494  -   -   -

Derivative financial liabilities  1,373,716  1,373,716  -   -   -

Other liabilties  23,367,355  1,507,783  21,058,879  -   800,693

 163,797,483  137,771,887  33,393,794  603  800,693

Net FCY Exposure  11,963,425  35,440,412  11,963,309  114  2

   CORONATION MERCHANT BANK214   2019 Annual Report and Accounts

5.2.3  Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The Bank's principal foreign currency exposure is to US Dollars, as it constituted 99% of the Bank's foreign currency exposure

as at 31 December  2019. The table below illlustrates the hypothetical sensitivity of the  Bank's reported profit to a 10% and 5%

increase in the US Dollar/Naira exchange rates at the year-end dates, assuming all other variables remain unchanged. The

sensitivity rate of 10% and 5% represents the management's assessment of a reasonable possible change based on historic

volatility.

Bank Impact on statement of comprehensive
income

Impact on statement of comprehensive
income

In thousands of Naira 31-Dec-19 31-Dec-18

Naira weakens by 10%  1,290,398  1,196,342

Naira weakens by 5%  645,199  598,171

Naira strengthens by 10%  (1,290,398)  (1,196,342)

Naira strengthens by 5%  (645,199)  (598,171)

Foreign currency exposure risk ratio

TThe aggregate  Foreign Exchange Risk Ratio measures the sum-total of all single currency foreign exchange open position

as a percentage of Shareholders' funds. The open position is derived after taking into account qualifying off-financial position

hedging instruments (where they exist). The Bank uses an internal ratio of 9% as the highest tolerable aggregate foreign

exchange risk ratio exposure. The aggregate foreign exchange risk ratio pattern of the Bank during the year were as stated

below:

High 7.8%

Low 0.1%

Average 1.7%

Price sensitvity analysis on equity